SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7224-7225/2022

GITA BAI DEAD THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBATI DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Delay in filing spare copy)

Date: 10-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR Mr. Shubham Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Registry to issue notice. List again on 08.08.2022.

> S.P.S. LALER Registrar