## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7224-7225/2022

GITA BAI DEAD THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUKHBATI DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 5, 7 to 30 and 40 to 46.

Four weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 31 to 39, as process could not be served with remarks "insufficient address".

Respondent no. 6 is stated to be expired. Four weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to move an application for substitution in this regard.

List again on 21.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm