## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.co

## www.ecourtsindia.c

## ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7224-7225/2022

GITA BAI DEAD THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUKHBATI DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv. Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 5, 7 to 30 and 40 to 45.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no. 46 to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and furnish fresh particulars in respect of respondent nos. 31 to 39.

Learned counsel for petitioner has failed to file IA for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 6. Even counsel for petitioner is not present today.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm