SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 7224-7225/2022

GITA BAI DEAD THROUGH LRS

Petitioners

VERSUS

SUKHBATI DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondents

Date: 02-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In reference to the defects pointed out by the Registry in office report dated 23.11.2022, the petitioners counsel is granted four weeks time to take necessary steps to cure the defects and complete the service.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR