SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7224-7225/2022

GITA BAI DEAD THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBATI DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS. OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Rupali Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
As prayed for by learned counsel for the

petitioner(s) and subject to just exceptions, the names of respondent Nos.6, 31 to 39 are directed to be deleted from the array of parties. The names of the said respondents are as follows:

Respondent Nos.	Name
R.6	Panchbati Sonkar D/o Dhonsul Sonkar
R.31	Smt. Sumitra Bai w/o Ishwar Sonkar
R.32	Smt. Usha w/o Raju
R.33	Smt. Asha w/o Shri Santosh Lodhi
R.34	Smt. Bharti W/o Shri Vinod Rajput
R.35	Ku. Prabha D/o Late Ishwar Sonkar
R.36	Ku. Arti D/o Late Ishwar Sonkar
R.37	Kamlesh S/o Late Ishwar Sonkar

R.38 Karan S/o Late Ishwar Sonkar
R.39 Murli S/o Kartikram Sonkar

2

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)