SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7224-7225/2022 GITA BAI DEAD THROUGH LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBATI DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR Ms. Bhawana Mapwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 6 and 31 to 39 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7 to 30 & 40 to 45 , there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No. 46, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> **VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar

MG