SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7224-7225/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2019 in FA No. 90/2003 05-08-2019 in REVP No. 130/2019 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

GITA BAI DEAD THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBATI DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 18906/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 18907/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing be expedited.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR