## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3818-3819/2024

GITA BAI DEAD THROUGH LRS

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

SUKHBATI DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Bhawani Dass Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Khatter, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 6 and 31-39 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 28.08.2023.

Respondent No.46 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7 to 30 & 40-45 but none has entered appearance.

Parties may file statement of case within stipulated time.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd